
Ei f i!I II
JK/SN/025/700009109617/Jan'26

`.   g/rgY%rruug£:k€rnun::,kkanna"
W4 South Street,  M  Perumalpatti,
utha mapalayam, Chin naovala pura in,
Chinnaovalapuram B.O-Madurai - 625515

Mrs.Sharmila  M,
D/o.Rasudevar,
W4 South Street, M Perumalpatti,
Utha mapalaya in,  Chi nnaova lapura in,
Chinnaovalapuram B.C+Madurai -625515

Dear Slr/Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act 2002 r/w rule 8(6) Of Security

Interest (Enforcement)  Rules 2002,

Notice  ls  hereby  given  to  the  public  ln  general  and  ln  particular  to  the  Borrowers  Co  borrowers  and

Guarantors that the below described Immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor the physical

possession of whlch  has been taken  by the Authorised  Officer of Equitas Small  Finance  Bank Ltd will  be

sold  on ``AS IS WHERE  IS" ``AS  IS WHAT IS CONDmoN" on  27.02.2026 for  recovery of Rs.5,08,021/-

as  on  31.01.2025  as  per  Demand  Notice  U/s  13(2)  of  SARFAESI  Act  2002  with  further  interest  from

01.02.2025  on  with  monthly  rest  charges  and  ccrsts  etc  ITotal  Outstanding  being  Rs.6,99,414/-  as  on

12.01.2026   due  to   Equitas   Small   Plnance   Bank   Ltd   from   1.Mr.Murugan   Karuthakkannan,(Borrower)

2,Mrs.Sharmlla  M,      (Co-Borrowers),

:aesme:a::n:y=p4:4,:,o:oL,t5RouoT:RFuopueresLeFkoh;Fo:TrF[::uT:onudseF:vdeoHnu,::ndif

i        BEYOND   BAN KI NG     \    whenyoubonkwithus-ucontributetowardsobettersociety
-

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limifed
(previously known as Equitas Finance Limited) 4400855

4th Floor, Phase 11, Spencer plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chemai, Tamil  Nadu,  India -GOO 002

I +91444299 5000  I  F: +91444299 5050  I  corporate©equ`ltas.in  I  www.equitasbank.com |To]l Free:  18001031222   I  CIN No: L65191"1993PLC025280



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF TllE PROPERTY

All the piece and parcel of land and building comprised ln Natham S.No.135/1Part S.No.317/41 Patta.No.148

with  the  extent  of  1111,1/2  Sq.ft  Land  Situated  at  D.No.75WD-11,  Perumalpatti,  Muthulapuram  Village  ,

thenl District withln the uthamapalayam- Sub Registration office,  Per]yakulam Registration  District.;

North by
South by
East by
West by

Street;
Property sold by Pochikalaldevar;
Property of Dhanam and Goplnathan;
House of Irulandi;

Together wlth  all  bulldlngs and  structures  attached  to  the  earth  or  permanently  fastened  to  anythlng

attached to earth both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For   detailed   terms   and   conditions   of   the   E-Auction   Sale   please   refer   to   the   llnk   provlded   in

w\^M/.eaultasbank. com & httDs: //w\^n^/. ba nkeauctlons. oQm.

A#,
M/s.Equltas Small  Plnance Bank Ltd.,

Chennai
19.01.2026



EffiEne|neE
E-AIJCTI0NSAIJ!NOTICEE#DEWREi#ouAJAHLRrmAd#2CutluellcET0l]]E

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002

(hereafter roferved to as RLIles)
Pursuant to the Notice issued Urs 13(2) Of the above Act the Possession Of the below mentioned property
was  taken  on  behalf Of the  Equitas  Small  Flnalice  Bank  Limited  by  the  Authorized  officer  Of the  Bank
Whereas the Authorized  Officer Of the Bank has decided to sell the property described  herein  below on
"AS  IS  WHERE  IS  BASIS"  and  "AS  IS  WHAT IS  CONDmoN"  under  rules  8  & 9 Of the  said  Act through

online auction

Borrower/s  &  Guarantor/s  Name  &
Address Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Propeity

1.     Mr.Murugan Karuthakkannan,
S/o.Karuthakkannan,
W4 South Street, M Perumalpatti,
Uthama palaya in, Chlnnaova lapu ra in,
Chinnaovalapuram  8.0-
Madurai  -625515

2.     Mrs.Sharmila  M,
D/o.Rasudevar,
W4 South Street,  M  Perumalpatti,
Uthamapalayam, Chinnaovalapuram,
Chinnaovalapuram  8.0-
Madurai  -625515

Loan Account No:- 700009109617

aaim  Amount  Due   Rs.5,08,021/-  as  on
31.01.2025    with    further    interest    from
01.02.2025 with monthly rest charges and
costs     etc     ITotal     outstanding     being
Rs.6,99,414/-as on  12.01.2026

AIl  the  piece  and  parcel  of  land  and  building  comprised  in

Natham  S.No.135/1Part S.No.317/41  Patta.No.148 with the

extent  of  1111,1/2  Sq.ft  Land  Situated  at  D.No.75WD-11,

Perumalpatti, Muthulapuram Village , theni District within the

uthamapalayam-    Sub    Registration    Office,     Periyakulam

Reglstration  District. ;

North  by
South by
East by
West by

Street;
Property sold by Pochikalaidevar;
Property of Dhanam and Goplnathan;
House of Irulandi;

Together  with  all  bulldings  and  structure  attached  to  the

earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to earth

both present and future and all easamentary / mamool rights

a nnexed thereto.

Date & "me of Sale: 27.02.2026 -11,00 AM to 12.30 PM.
Date & Time of Inspection: - 02-02-2026 to 16-02-2026 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM.
Reserve Price: Rs.4,45,OOO/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Forty Five TI`ousand Only),
lamest Moltey Deposit: Rs.44,500/- (Rupees Forty Four ThousandFive Hundred only)

I        BEYOND   BANKING     ;    whenyoubonkwithus,youcontributetowardsabettersociety
-

Equitas Srrrall Finance Bank Llmited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited) 440086U

4th Floor, Phase 11, Spencer plaza,  No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salal, Chennai, Tamil Nadu,  India -GOO 002

T: +91444299 5000  I  F: +91444299 5050  I  corporate®equitas.in  I  www.equitasbank.com |Toll Free:  18cO 1031222    I  CIN No: L65191TN1993PIC025280



.2-

TERMs & cONDmoNs:

1.       The        auction        sale        wlll        be        'On        line        E-Auction'        Bldding        through        website
httDs://\^rm^/.bankeauctions.com..

2.        Intending  bidders shall  hold  a  valid  dlgltal  slgnature certificate  and  emaH  address  for details with
regard to digital signature please contact CI India Pvt. Ltdv Plot No.68, 3rd Floor, Sector-44,
Guigaon, Haryana, Pin - 122003; Contact: Prabakaran.M, Mobile +91-7418281709 (Support Mobile
Numbers +917291981124/25/ 26), Emall id: th@cllliclla.com & suDcort@bankeauctions.com.

3.       c:,:;`:!i:l':;;,..:'1j|:i`:i:I;vi:Fg;,``,`:£:i` L!.`:i:::ii:tr.:;:.': ```;.`L:;;';:i.:|eti :``;n ;`#i(r`.i\.gt;`,'::i`¥.::|'j'`,:`'{#::;.;: '#  i::re dEe`:;`i:cC.;`;'o=C`tT:

proceedings.

4.       Prospective bidders may avail onllne training on e-auction from CI India  Pvt. I.td., Plot No.68,
3rd Fk", Stir - 44, GilTgaorty lJarmma,  Pin -  122003; Cbrdacl:  Prabakaranny  Mchile  +91L7418281709
@jgivMchleNumbes+917291981124/25/26)Emailk*theellrfu.crm&apron@bankeaiwh]nsoom.

5.        Bids shaH be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6.        Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favourofEqultas small Finance Bank Ltd through
Electronlc mode (RTGSINEF1) to credit Of Account No  200000807725  M/s.Equltas Small  Finance
Bank  Ltd, T.Nagar  branch,  Bhaggyam  Gallerla,  New  No.18,  Bazulle  Road, T.Nagar,  Chennal  -600
017,  IFSC  Code:   ESFB0001001  before  submlttlng  the  blds  online  on  or  before  2.00  PM  on
26.02.2026 or by way Of Demand Draft drawii in fa`ror Of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd
payable at Chennai.

7.       A copy Of the  bld form  along  with  Online Transfer  Details shall  be  handed  over to  the Authorized
Officer M/s.Equitas SmaH  Finance Bank Ltd,  No.769,  IV Floor,  Phase 11,  Spencer plaza, Anna Salal,
Chennal -600 002. on or before 4.00 PM on 26.02.2026.

8.       The bid price to be submitted shaH beabovethe Reserve prke and bidders shall Improve thelrfurther
offers in multiples Of Rs.10,000 (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9.       The  successful  bidder  shall  have  to  pay  25%  Of  the  purchase  amount:  (Including  Earnest  Money
already paid) lmmedlately on closure Of the e-auctlon sale proceedlngs on the same day Of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated  in clause-6 above llie balance Of the purchase price shaH have to
be pald withln  15 days Of acceptance & confirmation Of sale conveyed to them famng which  Bank is
at liberty to forfelt the amo`jnt deposited by the successful bidder.

10.     The EMD Of the unsuccessful  bidder will  be returned withln 3 working days from the closure Of the
e-auctlon sale proceedings.

iiL#lerfeou#£#ELife#ifelfhoife#ir|;7ENde



-3- EffiE!eEk
12.     The  property is sold  in  "as  is where js basis and  as is what is condition"  and  the  intending  bidders

shouldmakediscreetenquiriesasregardsanyclalmchargesonthepropertyofanyauthoritybesldes
the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the title extent quality and quantity of the
property before submltting their bid  No claim of whatscever nature regarding the property put for
sale charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc., will be entertained after
submission of the online bid.

13.     The   undersigned   has   the   absolute   right   and   discretion   to   accept   or   reject   any   bld   or
adjourn/postpone/cancel  the  sale/modify  any  terms  and  conditions  of  the  sale  without  any  prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14.     The purchaser shall  bear the stamp duties charges including  those of sale certificates registration
charges all statutory dues payable to government taxes and rates and outgoings both existing and
future relating to the properties The sale certificate win be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15.     The  Intending  purchasers  can  inspect  the  property  from  02-02-2026  to  16-02-2026  10.00  AM  to
01.00 PM For Inspection of the properties contact Name:   - Mobile No. ,   Muthuselvam - Moblle No.
8124246317 and Mr.Satish ~ Mobile No.  9940286237.

16.     The  sale  ls  subject  to  the  conditions  prescribed  ln  the  SARFAESI  Act  Rules  2002  the  conditions
mentioned  above  the  sale  confirmation  will  be  issued  as  per  rule  9(4)  of the  Security  Interest
(Enforcement)  Rules 2002 amended w.e.f.  04.11.2016.

17.     Neither the Bank nor the service provider will  be responsible for the any network connectivity Issue
system  error  and  electricity  problem  occurs  while  submtting  the  online  bids/participating  in  the
auctl.on sale.

sAu!NOTlcEroBORAowERs/co-BofutowERS/auAR^I\rTOLgB=

Dear Sir/Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as  mentioned above before the date fixed  for sale failing
which the property will  be sold under SARFAESI Act 2002 You are also at liberty to participate in the sale
to be held on the terms and conditions thereof lncludlng deposit of earnest money or may bring suitable
buyers.

M/s.Equitas Small  Finance Bank Ltd.,

Equitas Small Finanee Bank umifed
(Previously known as Eqiiitas Finance Lim ited) 4400861

Place        :      Chennal
Date         :      19.01.2026

4th Flcor, Phase 11, Spencer Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, AnrLa Salai, Chennai, Tamil  Nadu, India -600 002

T: +9144 4299 5000  I  F: +9144 4299 5050  I  corporate®equitas.in  I  www.equitasbank.com I Toll Free:  18001031222    I  CIN No: L65191TN1993PLC025280



ur`,((l`-I    J|,I,
~„   wh            lil

f`1i/`ft:r   toztit.r    (600001)    t`~unr.cr
sp-ri  EFT223tl9b:`b6IN   Iv3:
?I -01-?a?f:   15: 16:20, ?0g" ( Phy. )

02S,   Tanll,  Hum
t]iiiil)iii.iiiiii£   ,    .tJullL  WAl)IJ   -   t>1'55l`i
I.rcm:flQUTr`O   LWAl,I,  PTzimur.  nA"   T.ttr6000D2
(B&8e i 4./ . 00)

1'yai:t@   win. `ntli@prnl.gw. in     I)i,il-iwnrt26r,6"6#

Fluwur   rrazttt±r    (600001}    tuutit.t!r

sp-ri  in?2jtiB®iu4IN   rv3:
21 -01 -?tl2 fi   I S : 16 : 55, 20gmH ( JJliy . )

To :   xpF!trcAN  xziRUTiiaRIIAifm»     02L

•Hl\1((Ill     JI,I,

Chl.ii)rmitiiilif    .     '1.jullL   WAl}I/   -    625`51.5
FTcm:I?QUTti6   3mT,I.   FTAmTcp.  nAt"   T,Ttr6oooo?
(Ba8e : 4 ./ . OD)


